## FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP **RESOLUTION #2024-26**

## APPOINTMENT - POLICE OFFICER - ALAN HILL

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin, County of Hunterdon, entered Executive Session at their regularly scheduled meeting held on Thursday, April 25th, 2024, to discuss Police Department staffing; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin, County of Hunterdon, upon conclusion of the Executive Session and return to Open Session, approved the hiring of Alan Hill contingent upon the passing of all necessary background checks; and

WHEREAS, Alan Hill has successfully passed all necessary background checks; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Franklin wishes to appoint Alan Hill as a Police Officer for the Township of Franklin; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin hereby appoints Alan Hill as a Police Officer for the Township of Franklin.

I, Christine J. Burke, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Franklin, County of Hunterdon, do hereby certify this to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Township Committee at a meeting held on May 9, 2024.